Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 40% 39% 33% 25% 33% 40% 43% 43% 10% 19% 42%
Off on the wrong track 51% 53% 48% 54% 51% 49% 53% 50% 47% 67% 66% 40%
Not sure 13% 7% 12% 14% 23% 18% % 6% 11% 23% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (469) (531) (226) (215) (359) (200) (724) (111) (110) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 9% 32% 73% 8% 78% 30% 46% 38% 35% 44% 34% 31%
Off on the wrong track 51% 84% 47% 19% 86% 17% 55% 47% 54% 53% 40% 52% 59%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 8% 5% 5% 15% 7% 8% 12% 16% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (401) (257)  (307) (235) (444) (277) (157) (184) (198) (391)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 29% 23% 12% 20% 33% 34% 31% 7% 12% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 20% 15% 13% 17% 3% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 8% 11% 17% 9% % 5% 8% 12% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 42% 48% 39% 44% 42% 38% 41% 45% 37% 69% 46% 27%
Not sure 7% 2% 9% 6% 13% 12% 4% 2% 6% 9% 8% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (469) (531) (226) (215) (359) (200) (724) (111) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 22% 59% 3% 68% 21% 32% 26% 24% 31% 24% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 17% 26% 2% 23% 19% 14% 14% 16% 16% 19% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 15% 5% 5% 3% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42% 84% 30% 7% 89% 5% 41% 42% 50% 47% 36% 3% 51%
Not sure 7% 1% 16% 2% 1% 1% 9% 3% 4% 5% 9% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (342)  (401) (257)  (307)  (235)  (444) (277) (157) (184) (198) (391)  (227)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 27% 22% 27% 20% 19% 27% 27% 24% * 12% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 65% 64% 67% 63% 55% 72% 62% 69% 65% * 73% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 9% 12% 10% 24% 9% 11% 5% 11% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (393) (298) (203) (190) (62) (82) (161) (88) (330) (11) (30) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% * 19% 28% * 29% 23% 29% 14% 21% 26% 24% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 65% * 66% 64% * 67% 66% 60% 68% 66% 65% 65% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 15% 8% * 4% 11% 10% 17% 13% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (393) (26) (150) (217) (17) (212) (173) (117) (58) (73) (89) (160) (71)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 54% 48% 51% 39% 52% 52% 57% 47% 65% 43% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 41% 43% 45% 57% 42% 41% 37% 46% 32% 52% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 3% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (537) (429) (239) (298) (141) (108) (183) (105) (350) (89) (71) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 60% 38% 25% 59% * 54% 48% 47% 56% 49% 49% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 39% 52% 50% 40% * 40% 44% 47% 41% 46% 42% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 2% 10% 25% 1% * 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (537) (307) (197) (33) (285) (19) (234) (150) (92) (99) (93) (205) (140)
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5A. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — Thank you to @JackBrewerBSI for your kind words on the great progress we have made on our powerful
African-American Agenda. For one, lowest unemployment numbers in USA history. Many other great records! @foxandfriends @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 22% 21% 12% 16% 28% 28% 24% % 19% 20%
Good 14% 11% 17% 10% 16% 14% 12% 14% 14% 6% 16% 16%
OK 28% 22% 30% 26% 33% 37% 24% 19% 29% 21% 27% 39%
Bad 16% 18% 13% 19% 19% 14% 17% 16% 16% 22% 17% 11%
Terrible 20% 23% 17% 23% 21% 19% 20% 23% 17% 44% 21% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (465) (522) (224) (213) (352) (198) (722) (104) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 19% 46% 2% 57% 19% 25% 21% 17% 26% 24% 16%
Good 14% 6% 13% 24% 3% 19% 15% 13% 9% 16% 14% 12% 15%
OK 28% 19% 39% 23% 18% 19% 30% 23% 29% 29% 31% 29% 23%
Bad 16% 30% 14% 5% 33% 4% 14% 18% 20% 17% 13% 13% 25%
Terrible 20% 41% 16% 3% 44% 1% 21% 20% 22% 21% 16% 21% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (337) (395)  (255)  (305)  (234) (436) (273) (157) (181) (195) (387)  (224)
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5B. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — BIG PROGRESS! https://t.co/DfWA7FRSGQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 24% 23% 17% 16% 29% 31% 26% 11% 21% 29%
Good 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 6% 9% 7%
OK 29% 23% 31% 27% 34% 36% 25% 20% 29% 18% 29% 44%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 16% 17% 11% 14% 17% 13% 26% 17% 10%
Terrible 21% 23% 18% 23% 19% 21% 21% 21% 18% 39% 24% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (740) (464) (519) (223) (213) (351) (196) (718) (104) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 22% 50% 2% 60% 21% 28% 23% 18% 26% 27% 20%
Good 12% 6% 11% 22% 3% 17% 12% 10% 11% 17% 14% 12% 8%
OK 29% 21% 41% 21% 23% 19% 31% 28% 26% 28% 31% 27% 31%
Bad 15% 29% 10% 4% 28% 2% 15% 13% 15% 18% 10% 13% 18%
Terrible 21% 41% 16% 4% 43% 2% 20% 21% 25% 19% 18% 21% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (335)  (394) (254)  (303)  (233) (435) (272) (156) (180) (194) (385)  (224)
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February 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — Remember, will be at Daytona 500 tomorrow!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 18% 15% 9% 23% 24% 20% 5% 18% 25%
Good 13% 13% 15% 12% 9% 16% 15% 11% 15% 8% 10% 9%
OK 43% 39% 45% 41% 51% 48% 36% 40% 44% 41% 35% 53%
Bad 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 13% 9% 19% 15% 7%
Terrible 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 16% 17% 12% 12% 27% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (742) (463) (519) (223) (212) (350) (197) (717) (104) (108) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 41% 2% 48% 15% 22% 17% 17% 22% 18% 19%
Good 13% 6% 13% 22% 3% 22% 12% 12% 15% 10% 15% 14% 11%
OK 43% 46% 51% 27% 49% 27% 43% 42% 47% 47% 43% 42% 42%
Bad 11% 18% 9% 5% 17% 2% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12%
Terrible 15% 28% 11% 5% 29% 1% 17% 15% 11% 14% 10% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (339) (389) (254)  (305)  (233)  (436) (272) (156) (182) (194) (385)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — Years ago the Democrats had the money to build the Wall, but they didn’t have any idea how to get it done.

| am building it bigger and better than ever thought possible!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 10% 14% 29% 29% 23% % 17% 35%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 2% 13% 5%
OK 23% 15% 27% 19% 28% 31% 20% 13% 23% 16% 22% 32%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12% 13% 13% 24% 15% 4%
Terrible 32% 36% 27% 36% 35% 29% 30% 35% 29% 51% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (740) (462) (521) (224) (212) (351) (196) (715) (105) (110) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 21% 44% 1% 56% 18% 26% 21% 18% 23% 23% 19%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 1% 18% 11% 11% % 13% 12% % 10%
OK 23% 8% 33% 25% % 19% 28% 16% 17% 18% 27% 27% 17%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 6% 23% 3% 12% 15% 17% 20% 13% 12% 15%
Terrible 32% 62% 25% 6% 68% 4% 30% 32% 38% 31% 25% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (337) (393) (253)  (303)  (233) (437) (272) (155) (182) (194) (384)  (223)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — Thank you David! https://t.co/yEIXOFxqYu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 14% 13% 24% 25% 21% 6% 21% 28%
Good 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 13% 14% 12% 13% 7% 7% 9%
OK 27% 21% 29% 25% 33% 35% 24% 19% 29% 17% 18% 41%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 19% 20% 17% 16% 19% 16% 27% 21% 6%
Terrible 24% 27% 21% 27% 27% 22% 23% 25% 20% 44% 32% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (741) (465) (520) (223) (213) (351) (198) (719) (103) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 15% 44% 2% 51% 19% 24% 16% 16% 21% 22% 19%
Good 11% 3% 13% 19% 1% 22% 9% 11% 14% 14% 11% 11% 10%
OK 27% 15% 38% 26% 16% 23% 31% 22% 24% 30% 34% 26% 21%
Bad 18% 27% 17% % 30% 3% 18% 16% 19% 16% 14% 19% 20%
Terrible 24% 50% 16% 4% 51% 2% 23% 27% 27% 24% 20% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (337) (392) (256)  (304)  (235) (435) (273) (156) (180) (195) (386)  (224)
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5F. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — IG report on Andrew McCabe: Misled Investigators over roll in news media disclosure...Lacked Candor
(Lied) on four separate occasions...Authotized Media Leaks to advance personal interests...|G RECOMMENDED MCCABE'’S FIRING. @FoxNews

@IngrahamAngle
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 13% 8% 13% 22% 18% 18% 4% 10% 27%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 11% 15% 13% 2% 15% 2%
OK 24% 16% 24% 24% 28% 33% 20% 16% 24% 18% 24% 42%
Bad 18% 16% 17% 19% 26% 16% 16% 15% 16% 31% 22% 6%
Terrible 31% 36% 27% 35% 27% 29% 31% 35% 29% 46% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (741) (463) (518) (222) (211) (352) (196) (716) (105) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 15% 34% 1% 45% 12% 22% 17% 15% 17% 16% 16%
Good 11% 3% 8% 26% 1% 24% 11% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11% 7%
OK 24% 8% 36% 26% 6% 23% 30% 16% 16% 21% 28% 25% 21%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 10% 22% 6% 20% 16% 14% 16% 21% 18% 17%
Terrible 31% 62% 23% 5% 71% 3% 28% 33% 41% 33% 22% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (981)  (336)  (391)  (254)  (301)  (233)  (435) (270) (157) (179) (194) (384)  (224)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — .....biggest test of his presidency emboldened, ready to claim exoneration, and take his case of grievance,
persecution and resentment to the campaign trail.” Peter Baker @nytimes The Greatest Witch Hunt In American History!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 19% 15% 8% 14% 22% 23% 20% 6% 10% 27%
Good 10% 10% 13% 7% 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 1% 9% 4%
OK 24% 16% 23% 24% 30% 31% 21% 14% 24% 17% 20% 43%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 15% 21% 13% 14% 13% 13% 22% 26% 5%
Terrible 34% 40% 30% 38% 32% 33% 34% 38% 32% 54% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (744) (466) (520) (223) (213) (355) (195) (718) (105) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 39% 1% 48% 14% 24% 15% 15% 19% 17% 18%
Good 10% 4% 6% 23% 1% 19% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 6%
OK 24% 5% 38% 25% 5% 24% 27% 19% 17% 20% 27% 26% 20%
Bad 15% 23% 14% % 16% 5% 19% 12% 11% 18% 18% 15% 11%
Terrible 34% 66% 26% 6% 76% 3% 30% 36% 45% 35% 26% 31% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (336) (394) (256) (305) (233) (435) (272) (157) (181) (193) (388) (224)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — 'Ralph Waldo Emerson seemed to foresee the lesson of the Senate Impeachment Trial of President Trump.
‘When you strike at the King, Emerson famously said, 'you must kill him.” Mr. Trump’s foes struck at him but did not take him down. A triumphant

Mr.Trump emerges from the.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 19% 15% 8% 14% 22% 23% 20% 6% 10% 27%
Good 10% 10% 13% 7% 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 1% 9% 4%
OK 24% 16% 23% 24% 30% 31% 21% 14% 24% 17% 20% 43%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 15% 21% 13% 14% 13% 13% 22% 26% 5%
Terrible 34% 40% 30% 38% 32% 33% 34% 38% 32% 54% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (744) (466) (520) (223) (213) (355) (195) (718) (105) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 39% 1% 48% 14% 24% 15% 15% 19% 17% 18%
Good 10% 4% 6% 23% 1% 19% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 6%
OK 24% 5% 38% 25% 5% 24% 27% 19% 17% 20% 27% 26% 20%
Bad 15% 23% 14% % 16% 5% 19% 12% 11% 18% 18% 15% 11%
Terrible 34% 66% 26% 6% 76% 3% 30% 36% 45% 35% 26% 31% 45%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (336) (394) (256) (305) (233) (435) (272) (157) (181) (193) (388) (224)
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51. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN and then, KEEP AMERICA GREAT! https://t.co/eV9fZxzxgi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 8% 15% 26% 22% 22% 5% 10% 25%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 14% 12%
OK 23% 17% 24% 23% 27% 32% 21% 15% 24% 16% 23% 3%
Bad 21% 20% 17% 24% 26% 17% 17% 26% 19% 31% 28% 11%
Terrible 26% 30% 23% 28% 27% 24% 27% 25% 25% 38% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (740) (462) (518) (219) (214) (350) (197) (715) (104) (106) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 18% 40% 2% 51% 15% 25% 23% 16% 20% 19% 21%
Good 11% 5% 11% 20% 1% 18% 10% 12% 8% 16% 10% 12% 6%
OK 23% 12% 33% 24% 9% 21% 29% 17% 15% 19% 29% 25% 21%
Bad 21% 33% 19% 9% 31% 7% 23% 18% 22% 22% 19% 20% 21%
Terrible 26% 49% 20% 7% 56% 3% 23% 28% 32% 27% 23% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (336) (389) (255) (302) (234) (433) (272) (156) (181) (192) (384) (223)
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5J. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — Nice! https://t.co/5EVJVAPxjL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 12% 13% 24% 18% 19% 6% 16% 22%
Good 15% 17% 17% 13% 13% 14% 15% 19% 17% 5% 10% 22%
OK 47% 42% 48% 47% 55% 53% 40% 45% 48% 46% 43% 48%
Bad 9% 8% 7% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 6% 16% 18% 6%
Terrible 11% 12% 8% 14% 10% 14% 12% 8% 9% 27% 13% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (742) (463) (520) (220) (214) (351) (198) (717) (105) (106) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 14% 38% 3% 42% 16% 22% 17% 13% 22% 17% 18%
Good 15% 9% 13% 26% 6% 27% 13% 16% 19% 16% 14% 17% 12%
OK 47% 50% 57% 29% 53% 28% 48% 41% 46% 50% 48% 46% 47%
Bad 9% 16% 7% 3% 16% 1% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12%
Terrible 11% 22% 8% 3% 22% 1% 13% 11% 10% 13% 6% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (337) (391) (255)  (306)  (233) (436) (271) (156) (181) (194) (384)  (224)
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5K. Trump Tweets February 15, 2020 — Great honor, | think? Mark Zuckerberg recently stated that 'Donald J. Trump is Number 1 on Facebook.
Number 2 is Prime Minister Modi of India.” Actually, | am going to India in two weeks. Looking forward to it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, February 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 14% 13% 9% 9% 20% 12% 15% 5% 11% 23%
Good 14% 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15% 16% 15% 8% 14% 14%
OK 36% 30% 41% 31% 40% 49% 28% 30% 38% 23% 33% 45%
Bad 17% 19% 15% 18% 19% 14% 15% 20% 17% 23% 15% 5%
Terrible 20% 22% 14% 26% 19% 17% 22% 23% 16% 41% 27% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (747) (466) (526) (226) (214) (354) (198) (721) (107) (110) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Great 14% 4% 11% 29% 2% 31% 12% 18% 12% 8% 16% 14% 16%
Good 14% 5% 13% 25% 1% 30% 14% 12% 17% 19% 14% 14% 9%
OK 36% 22% 47% 37% 22% 34% 37% 31% 35% 31% 41% 37% 33%
Bad 17% 29% 15% 4% 32% 3% 15% 17% 18% 23% 17% 13% 17%
Terrible 20% 40% 15% 5% 43% 2% 22% 22% 18% 19% 12% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (340) (396)  (256)  (305)  (234) (439) (275) (156) (183) (195) (391)  (223)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 35% 23% 20% 29% 34% 29% 32% 9% 25% 35%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 50% 60% 58% 50% 54% 61% 52% 7% 57% 44%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 17% 22% 21% 13% 10% 16% 14% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (745) (465) (524) (219) (213) (358) (199) (719) (109) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 6% 28% 57% 4% 64% 26% 35% 26% 27% 27% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 87% 48% 26% 94% 17% 56% 54% 63% 58% 51% 53% 60%
Not sure 16% 6% 24% 17% 2% 19% 18% 11% 11% 15% 22% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (339) (397) (253) (306) (232) (439) (276) (154) (183) (198) (386) (222)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 40% 29% 31% 35% 38% 30% 37% 15% 31% 51%
No 49% 51% 43% 55% 44% 46% 50% 57% 47% 70% 46% 35%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 16% 25% 18% 12% 13% 16% 14% 23% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (750) (467) (528) (223) (215) (357) (200) (722) (110) (108) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 36% 58% 12% 67% 30% 41% 35% 36% 34% 34% 33%
No 49% 80% 39% 28% 84% 17% 52% 46% 54% 49% 49% 47% 53%
Not sure 16% 8% 25% 15% 5% 16% 18% 13% 11% 15% 17% 18% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (340) (401) (254) (306) (233) (442) (276) (157) (184) (198) (388) (225)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 15 - 17, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.245 to 6.501,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.552.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You

20



